Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 8206)

EXPIRATION OF THE EXISTING SHARE OPTION SCHEME

On 7 August 2013, a share option scheme (the "**Existing Share Option Scheme**") was adopted by Shentong Robot Education Group Company Limited (the "**Company**" together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to the ordinary resolution of the shareholders of the Company. The Existing Share Option Scheme has a term of 10 years from its adoption date and will expire on 6 August 2023. Upon the expiration of the Existing Share Option Scheme, no further options will be offered. As at the date of this announcement, there are no share options remained outstanding under the Existing Share Option Scheme.

By Order of the Board SHENTONG ROBOT EDUCATION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED He Chenguang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 4 August 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company (the "**Directors**") are Mr. He Chenguang and Mr. Bao Yueqing and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Yip Tai Him, Ms. Han Liqun and Ms. Chen Lei.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the listing of securities on the GEM of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain at www.hkgem.com on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and on the website of the Group at www.srobotedu.com.